
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KORRAKOT PIPATNADDA (KORRAKOT) 
[ 2  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (Ratchanon) 
[ 7  ] MF AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG) 
[ 8  ] FW GREG HOULA (GREG) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 15 ] DF SUPOAT LERTPALAPONG (SUPOAT) 
[ 16 ] MF ANAWIN JUIEEN (ANAWIN)  75 
[ 18 ] MF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT) 
[ 19 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (MAKAWUN) 
[ 21 ] MF JO SANGBUM (JO)  86 
[ 58 ] MF SARANYOO INTAHRAT (SARANYOO)  59' 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] MF APISIT KHAMWANG (APISIT) 
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA)  86 
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP) 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID) 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (Ratipong) 
[ 54 ] MF KAITKAJORN POHIRUN (KAITKAJORN) 
[ 64 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (PHAKHINAI) 
[ 75 ] DF FLODYN RUCHELVY ULRICH BALOKI (BALOKI F.) 
[ 77 ] FW APIWIT SAMURMUEN (APIWIT)  75 

Head Coach : MOHAMMAD AKBAR BIN ABDUL NAWAS ( SGP ) 
Team Manager : Arissara Chamol ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

SUPHANBURI FC 
[ 3  ] DF RACHANON KUNYATHONG (RACHANON) 
[ 8  ] MF Visarut Vaingan (VISARUT) 
[ 10 ] FW KITTIPONG WONGMA (KITTIPONG)  61'  83 
[ 15 ] DF Lee Jongcheon (LEE JONGCHEON)  31' 
[ 16 ] FW SITTHINAN RUNGRUEANG (SITTHINAN) 
[ 17 ] FW PHIRAPHAT KHAMPHAENG (PHIRAPHAT)  75 
[ 19 ] GK PHIYAWAT INTARAPIM (PHIYAWAT) 
[ 31 ] FW NIRUT JAMROENSRI (NIRUT) 
[ 33 ] FW MATHEUS SOUZA SILVA (SOUZA) 
[ 72 ] DF KITTIN LORJANAD (KITTIN)  85'  88 
[ 88 ] MF SEIYA KOJIMA (SEIYA)  83 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK PONGSAGORN SAMATTANARED (PONGSAGORN) 
[ 6  ] MF NORRASETH LUKTHONG (NORRASETH)  88 
[ 7  ] FW PRASIT PATTANATANAWISUT (PRASIT)  88'  83 
[ 18 ] MF PEERANAT JANTAWONG (PEERANAT) 
[ 21 ] MF PANUPHONG RUNGSUREE (PANUPHONG)  83 
[ 27 ] FW SORRAVID SOOKBANTHOENG (SORRAVID) 
[ 36 ] GK CHOMPONG SOMJIT (CHOMPONG) 
[ 39 ] MF NETHITHORN KAEWCHAROEN (NETHITHORN)  75 

Head Coach : THALOENGSAK SIRIPRAPHA ( THA ) 
Team Manager : CHAIYUT NAKTHONG ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 74 

UDONTHANI FC 0 - 1 SUPHANBURI FC 

15 October 2022 17:30  
THAI NATIONAL SPORTS
UNIVERSITY UDON THANI
CAMPUS STADIUM 

Audiences: 455 
Referee: KOMGRIT PONPASIT Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: PRAYOON VEERAPOOL VEERAPOOL (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: THITIBODI RUMNET (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Suraphong Wongsubun 
Assistant Referee 2: APICHAT PRASASAK (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: KRISDA LUANGYOS (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
31'  LEE JONGCHEON [15] (LEE JONGCHEON) 

SARANYOO INTAHRAT [58] (SARANYOO)  59' 
61'  KITTIPONG WONGMA [10] (KITTIPONG) 
75'  NETHITHORN KAEWCHAROEN [39] (NETHITHORN) 
75'  PHIRAPHAT KHAMPHAENG [17] (PHIRAPHAT) 

APIWIT SAMURMUEN [77] (APIWIT)  75' 
ANAWIN JUIEEN [16] (ANAWIN)  75' 

83'  PANUPHONG RUNGSUREE [21] (PANUPHONG) 
83'  SEIYA KOJIMA [88] (SEIYA) 
83'  PRASIT PATTANATANAWISUT [7] (PRASIT) 
83'  KITTIPONG WONGMA [10] (KITTIPONG) 
85'  KITTIN LORJANAD [72] (KITTIN) 

JETSADA BATCHARI [11] (JETSADA)  86' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



JO SANGBUM [21] (JO)  86' 
88'  NORRASETH LUKTHONG [6] (NORRASETH) 
88'  KITTIN LORJANAD [72] (KITTIN) 
88'  PRASIT PATTANATANAWISUT [7] (PRASIT) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


